FORM Expires OMB 06

02 FC:581

10-11-2002





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

102247491

KECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original	document(s) or copy(ies).
	Conveyance Type	7
Submission Type New 17 107		ty Agreement
10/00/00	A Vasidiment	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Gove (For Use ONLY by U.S. G	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental Fil	e Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of con-	veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) DAVIES, Mark S.		08/26/2002
Name (line 2)	11 - 11 - 17	
Second Party	18431	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) HOUSTON HARVEST GIFT PROD	UCTS, LLC	If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 3501 Mount Prospect Road		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Franklin Park] [IL	60131-1312
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
7010177	\	
10/07/2002 MBERHE 00000008 29168437		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

vvasnington,
P.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	3/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		raye z		PATENT
Correspondent Na	ame and Address	Area Code and Telepho	one Number	(312) 368-4000
Name Thomas	W. Ryan, Esq.			
Address (line 1) PIPER I	RUDNICK			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box	x 64807			
Address (line 3) Chicago	, 1L 60664-0807			
Address (line 4)				
	the total number of pag ding any attachments.	es of the attached conve	yance docume	nt # 2
Application Numb	er(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER		
Patent Ap	oplication Number(s)		Patent	Number(s)
	10.0000, 000 MIN 100 M			
			Annual designation and the state of the stat	
If this document is being t	filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date t	he patent applicati	on Month Day Ye. 10/02/2002
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT	PCT
	application number S. Application Number		PCT	PCT
_	en assigned.	PCI	PCI	FOI
Number of Prope	rties Enter the total	number of properties inv	olved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Pay Deposit Accou	unt	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
(Enter for paymer		ditional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number:	the #	18-2284
		Authorization to charge add	litional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Si	gnature			
To the best of attached cop indicated her	y is a true copy of the o	elief, the foregoing inform original document. Charg	nation is true ar	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Thomas W. Rya	n / Reg. No. 43,072	MA	YVh	10/2/2001
Name of Pe	01	Signatur		Date

PATENT REEL: 013365 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of my residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, <u>HOUSTON HARVEST GIFT PRODUCTS</u>, <u>LLC.</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware with an address of 3501 Mount Prospect Road, Franklin Park, Illinois 60131-1312 desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, entitled **MINATURE ARMOIRE WARDROBE CASE** and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in HOUSTON HARVEST GIFT PRODUCTS LLC's own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assignees and legal representatives.

Title of Invention: MINIATURE ARMOIRE WARDROBE CASE

Serial No.:

Filed:

CHIDOCS/21156/30164573 V1 - DES6554 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 013365 FRAME: 0780 Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Residence (City, and State)

MARK S. DAVIES Kansas City, Missouri U.S.A.

Dated: 8/24/02

STATE OF Kanoloo

On this 26 day of Aug, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Mark S. Davies, to me personally known to be the same person who subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that execution of said document was a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and last year above given.

MAURITA COLLINS Notary Public - State of Kansas